

## 06-30-1999

## ! SHEET

To the Innorable Connissioner	10108254	4 .ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Newnes Machine Ltd.		Name: CAE Newnes Ltd.
		Internal Address:
	D	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: P.O. Box 8, 3550-45th Street S.E.
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Salmon Arm State: British Columbia, Canada ZIP: V1E 4N2
Other		
Execution Date: July 10, 1998	<del></del>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	U	.25.99
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/900,122		
	I	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONY C. EDWARDS		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: #206 - 347 Leon Avenue		8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Kelowna State: British Columbia, Canada ZIP: V1Y 8C7		( man a page 1 p
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
71999 MTHAI1 00000083 08900122 40.00 OP		
ANTONY C. EDWARDS  Name of Person Signing	Signature	June 24, 1999 Date
Name of Person Signing	Olghaldre	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	V	
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate		
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0924



## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

COMPANY ACT

I Hereby Certify that

NEWNES MACHINE LTD.

has this day changed its name to

CAE NEWNES LTD.

**RECORDED: 06/25/1999** 

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia on July 10, 1998

JOHN S. POWELL

Registrer of Companies
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0925